
ORDINANCE 01- 4 2. 

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE APPROPRIATED REVENUES & EXENDITURES OF THE ClTY OF 
SPRING HILL, TENNESSEE, FUNDS FOR THE EXPENSE OF OPERATING AND MAINTAINING THE 

DEPARTMENTAL FUNCTIONS FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JULY 1,2000 AND ENDING JUNE 30, 
2001. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF MAYOR AND ALDERMEN OF THE ClTY OF SPRING HILL, 
TENNESSEE, THAT THERE BE APPROPRIATED OUT OF REVENUES OF THE TOWN, EXCEPT THOSE 

EXPRESSLY ALLOCATED BY LAW, THE SUMS HEREINAFTER SET FOR THE EXPENSE OF OPERATING 
AND MAINTAINING THE FOLLOWING SEVERAL DEPARTMENTS OF THE TOWN, DURING THE YEAR 

BEGINNING JULY 1,2000 AND ENDING JUNE 30,2001. 

110 - GENERAL FUND - REVENUES 

TAXES I 2000/2001 

3161 0 JLOCAL SALES TAX 

$ 388,314.00 

$ 17,773.00 

$ 5,958.00 

$ 1,570.00 

31 100 

31 120 

31200 

31300 

3151 1 

31520 

31710  WHOLESALE BEER TAX I $ 112,703.00 

REAL PROPERTY TAXES 

UTILITY TAXES 

REAL PROPERTY TAX DELINQUENCIES 

DELINQUENT PROPERTY TAX PENALTY 

ELECTRIC UTILITY IN-LIEU-OF TAX 

SATURN GRANT 

$ 1,120.00 

$ 250.000.00 

31720 

31800 

TOTAL GENERAL TAX REVENUES I t  1,382,681.00 

3191 1 

31 912 

LICENSES AND PERMITS 

WHOLESALE LIQUOR TAX 

BUSINESS LICENSE 

$ 26,911 .OO 

$ 67,765.00 

GAS FRANCHISE TAX 

CABLE TV FRANCHISE 

$ 47,723.00 

$ 20,650.00 

TOTAL LICENSES AND PERMITS I $ 230,195.00 

$ 1,050.00 

$ 3,704.00 

$ 224,106.00 

3221 0 

32400 

32610 

32710 

BEER LICENSES 

ALARM REGISTRATIONS 

BUILDING PERMITS 

SIGN PERMITS $ 1,335.00 



I TVA IN-LIEU-OF TAX 

STATE GRANT REVENUE 

STATE LAW ENFORCEMENT EDUCATION GRANT 

STATESALESTAX 

STATE INCOME TAX 

STATE BEER TAX 

STATE GAS & MOTOR FUEL TAX 

STATE CITY STREETS & TRANSPORTATION 

OTHER STATE REVENUE ALLOCATIONS 

$ 39,800.00 

$ 13,789.00 

$ 43,242.00 

$ 371,669.00 

$ 20,108.00 

$ 1,396.00 

$ 165,281 .OO 

$ 14,276.00 

$ 800.00 

33593 CORPORATE EXCISE TAX 

MISCELLANEOUS 

- -  -. 

$ 2,729.00 

TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE $ 673,090.00 

34000 

34793 

CITY COURT REVENUES 

CITY COURT TRAFFIC SCHOOL 

COUNTY COURT REVENUE 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

COMMUNITY ROOM FEES 

$ 58,370.00 

$ 14,963.00 

$ 10,327.00 

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES 

INTEREST INCOME 

$ 497.00 

$ 1,765.00 

$ 4,110.00 

$ 164,600.00 

RENTAL INCOME 

SALE OF SURPLUS PROPERTY 

TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES 1 $ 296.564.00 

$ 9,823.00 

$ 

36350 

36410 

INSURANCE RECOVERIES FOR LOSSES 

PUD FEES 

TOTAL GENERAL FUND REVENUES 

$ 3,604.00 

$ 28,505.00 

$ 2,582,530.00 



CITY OF SPRING HILL 

GENERAL FUND 

BUDGETED EXPENDITURES 

41100 - LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENT 

SALARIES 

CHRISTMAS BONUS 

PAYROLL TAX 

HEALTH INSURANCE 

$ 62,891 .OO 

$ 108.00 

$ 4,860.00 

$ 14.706.00 

RETIREMENT 

UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 

BOARD EXPENSE (ALDERMEN) 

ELECTION WPENSE-2001 

AGENCY SERVICES, DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT & HUMAN RESOURCES 

SUBSCRIPTIONS 

MEMBERSHIP AND DUES 

$ 3,042.00 

$ 84.00 

$ 601 .OO 

$ 9,989.00 

$ 5,244.00 

$ 201 .OO 

$ 3.922.00 

TELEPHONE EXPENSE 

LEGAL SERVICES 

I 

261 IREPAIR & MAINTENANCE MOTOR VEHICLES I ts 116.00 

$ 1,367.00 

$ 30.564.00 

253 (AUDIT EXPENSE & ACCOUNTING SERVICES 

254  ENGINEERING SERVICES 

$ 18,488.00 

$ 15,501.00 

280 

310 

331 

TOTAL LEGISLATIVE EXPENDITURES 

510 

720 

41210 -JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT 

TRAVEL EXPENSES 

OFFICE SUPPLIES 

GAS, OIL, DIESEL FUEL 

$ 28.00 

$ 121.00 

$ 667.00 

TML INSURANCE COVERAGE, ALL FORMS 

CONTRIBUTIONS AND GRANTS 

$ 21,585.00 

$ 12,461 .OO 

134 

141 
-- 

147 

510 

TOTAL JUDICIAL EXPENDITURES I $ 7,729.00 

- - - -  

CHRISTMAS BONUS 

PAYROLL TAX 

- -- 

594 TN STATE LITIGATION TAX 

$ 54.00 

$ 260.00 
- -  - 

UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 

INSURANCE 

$ 1,060.00 

$ 50.00 

$ 161 .OO 



41600 - INFORMATION MANAGEMENT SYSTEM 

41500 - FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION 

110 

134 

141 

142 

143 

147 

200 

21 1 

231 

235 

280 

293 

310 

320 

510 

41800 - CITY HALL - BUILDING 

200 

255 

260 

310 

510 

790 

940 

948 

SALARIES 

CHRISTMAS BONUS 

PAYROLL TAX 

HEALTH INSURANCE 

RETIREMENT 

UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 

CONTRACTURAL SERVICES 

POSTAL AND MAILING EXPENSE 

LEGAL NOTICE PUBLICATION 

MEMBERSHIP, REGISTRATION, TUITION 

TRAVEL EXPENSE 

DOCUMENT RECORDATION EXPENSE 

OFFICE SUPPLIES 

OPERATING SUPPLIES 

INSURANCE -- 

$ 61,933.00 

$ 217.00 

$ 4,228.00 

$ 16,714.00 

$ 2,617.00 

$ 312.00 

$ 3,305.00 

$ 5,759.00 

$ 2,123.00 

$ 160.00 

$ 686.00 

$ 21 .oo 

$ 7,021.00 

$ 155.00 

$ 530.00 

CONTRACT SERVICES-NETWORK MAINTENANCE 

DATA PROCESSING SERVICE-LOCAL GOVERNMENT 

REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE-COMPUTER HARDWARE 

COMPUTER SUPPLIES 

INSURANCE 

MISCELLANEOUS 

COMPUTER SYSTEMS 

COMPUTER EQUIPMENT COMPONENTS 

110 

134 

141 

142 

143 

147 

241 

244 

245 

261 

262 

$ 10,868.00 

$ 288.00 

$ 13,015.00 

$ 6,297.00 

593 

790 

900 

949 

$ 14,833.00 

$ 16,213.00 

$ 4,417.00 

$ 50.00 

$ 459.00 

$ 70.00 

$ 1,792.00 

$ 

TOTAL INFORMATION MANAGEMENT SYSTEM 

BUSINESS TAX (TN DEPT OF REVENUE) 

MISCELLANEOUS 

CAPITAL OUTLAY 

OFFICE FURNITURE AND EQUIPMENT 

2,568.00 

$ 40,402.00 

SALARIES 

CHRISTMAS BONUS 

PAYROLL TAX 

HEALTH INSURANCE 

RETIREMENT 

UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 

ELECTRIC 

NATURAL GAS 

TELEPHONE 

REPAIR & MAINT. - MOTOR VEHICLES 

REPAIR & MAINT. - MACHINERY & EQUIP., HIC 

$ 20,530.00 

$ 108.00 

$ 1,579.00 

$ 14,239.00 

$ 1,216.00 

$ 87.00 

$ 17,696.00 

$ 6,254.00 

$ 27,654.00 

$ 1 19.00 

$ 4,692.00 



4180061TY HALL-BUILDING (cont.) 

331 IUIESEL FUEL 

265 

324 

326 - 

REPAIR & MAINT. GROUNDS & BUILDING 

42100 - POLICE DEPARTMENT 

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 

UNIFORMS $ 456.00 

$ 312.00 

$ 1,836.00 

$ 1,673.00 

$ 

I 
- . .. - . - 

TOTAL CITY HALL - BUILDING EXPENDITURES 

$ 2,576.00 

$ 6,006.00 

51 0 

790 

949 

$ 107,033.00 

- -- 

MISCELLANEOUS 

HVAC & EQUIPMENT 

110 

134 

141 

142 

143 

147 

200 

21 1 

217 

220 

231 

234 

235 

236 

245 

251 

260 

261 

262 

280 

310 

320 

326 

327 

331 

333 

334 

510 

790 

900 

TOTAL POLICE EXPENDITURES 

- 

SALARIES 

CHRISTMAS BONUS 

PAYROLLTAX 

HEALTH INSURANCE 

RETIREMENT 

UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 

CONTRACTURAL SERVICES-E-COMM 91 1 

POSTAGE, BOX RENT, ETC 

VEHICLE TOW SERVICE 

PRINTING, DUPLICATION, ETC. (Ticket Books, Forms) 

PUBLICATION OF LEGAL ADS 

TAX, LAW, & OTHER SUBSCRIPTIONS 

MEMBERSHIP, DUES, AND FEES 

PUBLIC RELATIONS PROGRAM (COPS) 

TELEPHONE 

MEDICAL SERVICES 

REPAIR & MAINTENANCE OFFICE EQUIPMENT 

VEHICLE REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE 

REPAIR & MAINTENANCE- RADAR- VIDEO 

TRAVEL 

OFFICE SUPPLIES 

OPERATING SUPPLIES 

UNIFORMS AND LEATHER GOODS 

FIREARMS SUPPLIES 

FUEL, OIL, ETC. 

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT PART 

TIRES, TUBES, ETC. 

INSURANCE 

MISCELLANEOUS 

CAPITAL OUTLAY 

$ 995,930.00 

$ 587,832.00 

$ 1,949.00 

$ 43,686.00 

$ 150,654.00 

$ 31,722.00 

$ 2,440.00 

$ 36,741 .OO 

$ 94.00 

$ 250.00 

$ 876.00 

$ 714.00 

$ 315.00 

$ 

$ 3,072.00 

$ 2,793.00 

$ 2,163.00 

$ 6,494.00 

$ 14,569.00 

$ 5,218.00 

$ 9,236.00 

$ 6,216.00 

$ 1,465.00 

$ 12,794.00 

$ 998.00 

$ 19,612.00 

$ 2,030.00 

$ 3,649.00 

$ 47,463.00 

$ 885.00 

$ 



42200 - FlRE DEPARTMENT 

TOTAL FIRE DEPARTMENT EXPENDITURES I s 66,618.00 

$ 775.00 

$ 88.00 

$ 4,606.00 

$ 150.00 

$ 1,370.00 

$ 4,774.00 

$ 1,393.00 

$ 5,213.00 

$ 3.315.00 

$ 265.00 

$ 3,649.00 

$ 2,469.00 

$ 52.00 

$ 10,578.00 

$ 469.00 

$ 

$ 2,057.00 

S I 1-142 on 

141 

147 

200 

235 

241 

244 

245 

261 

262 

265 

280 

291 

310 

320 

322 

324 

326 

331 

510 

790 

900 

42420 -BUILDING & PLANNING DEPARTMENT 

110  SALARIES 

PAYROLL TAX 

UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 

CONTRACT SERVICES-E-COMM 

MEMBERSHIP AND DUES 

ELECTRIC 

NATURAL GAS 

TELEPHONE 

VEHICLE REPAIRIMAINTENANCE 

EQUIPMENT REPAIRIMAINTENANCE 

REPAIR & MAINT. - GROUNDSIBUILDING (Old & New Fire Hall) 

TRAVEL & TRAINING 

HEALTH AND PROTECTIVE SERVICES 

OFFICE SUPPLIES 

OTHER SUPPLIES (Firefighters Equip.1Supplies) 

EMT EQUIPMENTISUPPLIES 

CLEANING SUPPLIES 

CLOTHING & UNIFORMS 

GAS. OIL. & DIESEL 

INSURANCE 

MISCELLANEOUS 

CAPITAL OUTLAY- FIRE RESCUE VEHICLE NOT YET DELIVERED 

- - -  - - 

$ 12,046.00 

$ 32.00 

$ 991 .OO 

134 

141 

142 

143 

227 IMAP PRINTING 

CHRISTMAS BONUS 

PAYROLL TAX 

HEALTH INSURANCE I $ 34,873.00 

RETIREMENT I $ 6,677.00 

147 

200 

$ 433.00 

$ 10,752.00 

- - - - - - - 

UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE I $ 41 9.00 

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES I $ 590.00 

- - --- 

261 ~VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCE I $ 540.00 

245 

254 

TELEPHONE 

ENGINEERING SERVICES 

280 

310 

$ 2,142.00 

$ 23,742.00 

326 

331 

510 

TRAVEL 

OFFICE SUPPLIES 

790 MISCELLANEOUS 

$ 110.00 

$ 1,537.00 

UNIFORMS 

FUEL & OIL 

INSURANCE 

$ 6,566.00 

TOTAL BUILDING & PLANNING EXPENDITURES 

$ 1,008.00 

$ 1,089.00 

$ 5,231.00 

$ 216,541 .OO 



43100 - STREETS AND HIGHWAYS 

134 CHRISTMAS EON1 

141 IPAYROLL 1. ,, 
I ' I I ,JOY.UU 

142 (HEALTH INSURANCF I 

110 SALARIES 

- --..US 

rAY 

247 (STREET LIGHTING 

$ 146,801.00 

$ 650.00 

143 

147 

200 

244 

RETIREMEI . . 

I 
- - 

245 TELEPHONE 

I 
- - . . .. .a-ELECTRICITY & MAINTENANCE 

254 ENGINEERING SERVICES 

I 
- -. . ... . L MAINTENANCE 

262 EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 

j REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 
- 

UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 

CONTRACT SERVICES 

NATURALGAS $ 2,405.00 

$ 5,026.00 

$ 82,447.00 

$ lO,l23.OO 

$ 13,774.00 

$ 13,819.00 

$ 51,267.00 268 

280 

TOTAL STREETS & HIGHWAYS EXPENDITURES $ 454,591 .OO 

$ 6,042.00 

$ 678.00 

$ 4,615.00 

ROADS & STREET! 

TRAVEL 

310 

320 

326 

43130-STATE STREET AID 

$ 4,431.00 

UEL, GREASE, ETC. I 3 r3n nn 

OFFICE SUPPLIES 

OPERATING SUPPLIES 

UNIFORMS 

$ 45.00 

$ 42.00 

$ 23,477.00 

247 

423 

247 

423 

44700 - PARKS 8 RECREATION DEPARTMENT 

____L___ 

TOTAL STATE STREET AID 

STREET LIGHTING, ELECTRIC 

$ 3,083.00 

GUARD RAILS & POST 

TOTAL STATE STREET AID 

STREET LIGHTING, ELECTRIC $ 1 ,I 97.00 

$ 1,886.00 

$ 3,083.00 

GUARD RAll Q R DncT 

200 

241 

244 

245 

265 

266 

320 

510 

790 

900 

$ 1 ,I 97.00 
I 

TOTAL PARKS & RECREATION EXPENDITURES 

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 

ELECTRIC 

NATURAL GAS 

TELEPHONE 

REPAIR 81 MAINTENANCE - GROUNDS 

REPAIR & MAINTENANCE - BUILDING 

OPERATING SUPPLIES, RECREATIONAL 

INSURANCE 

MISCELLANEOUS 

CAPITAL OUTLAY 

$ 10,645.00 

$ 25.00 

$ 4,779.00 

$ 1.482.00 

$ 1,599.00 

$ 624.00 

$ 1,251.00 

$ 773.00 

$ 112.00 

$ 

$ 



44800 - LIBRARY 

100 ISALARIES 
134 

141 

142 

143 

147 

200 

21 1 

231 

CHRISTMAS BONUS 

PAYROLL TAX 

HEALTH INSURANCE 

RETIREMENT 

UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 

CONTRACT SERVICES 

POSTAL & MAILING EXPENSE 

LEGAL PUBLICATIONS 

233 

241 

TELEPHONE 

REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE 

TRAVEL EXPENSE 

OFFICE SUPPLIES 

OPERATING SUPPLIES 

SUBSCRIPTIONS 

ELECTRICITY 

$ 1,593.00 

$ 1,740.00 

$ 400.00 

$ 2,100.00 

§8 1.603.00 

EDUCATIONAL SUPPLIES (BOOKS) 

INSURANCE 

MISCELLANEOUS 

TOTAL GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES $ 2,351,344.00 

$ 300.00 

$ 4,366.00 

$ 9,385.00 

$ 367.00 

$ 2,000.00 

949  FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT 

TOTAL LIBRARY EXPENDITURES 

$ 500.00 

$ 97.978.00 



619-42129 - DRUG FUND 

DRUG FUND REVENUES 

35140 

36300 

361 00 

619-42129 - DRUG FUND EXPENDITURES 

210SANITATION COLLECTION FUND 

3441 0-REVENUES 

DRUG RELATED FINES 

SALE OF & COMPENSATION FOR LOSS 

CONTRIBUTIONS & DONATIONS 

280 

320 

720 

790 

TOTAL DRUG FUND EXPENDITURES 

$ 4,087.00 

$ 

$ 31 .oo 
TOTAL DRUG REVENUES 

$ 898.00 

EXPENDITURES 

$ 4,118.00 

TRAVEL EXPENSES 

OPERATING SUPPLIES 

GRANTS & DONATIONS TO OTHER INSTITUTIONS 

MISCELLANEOUS 

34410 

361 00 

$ 

$ 898.00 

$ 

$ 

33440 - IMPACT FEES 

RESlDENTlAL COLLECTION 

COMMERCIAL COLLECTION 

INTEREST EARNINGS 

TOTAL SANITATION EXPENDITURES 

33441 !IMPACT FEES-ROADS I $ 21 3.500.00 

$ 

$ 314,516.00 

$ 8.00 

TOTAL SANITATION REVENUES 

$ 356,647.00 

$ 314,524.00 

I 1 

33461 IMPACT FEES-OTHER I % 282,323.00 

33442 

33445 

TOTAL IMPACT FEE REVENUES ( $ 505,293.00 

125 - IMPACT FEES EXPENDITURES 

IMPACT FEES-WARD2 

OTHER 

33462 

3791 0 

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS 

$ 2,500.00 

$ 265.00 

IMPACT FEES-OTHER-WARD 2 

INTEREST INCOME 

TOTAL IMPACT FEES EXPENDITURES I $ 526,620.00 

$ 3,787.00 

$ 2,918.00 

44361 
931 

43620- 
937 

ROAD SYSTEM 

RECREATION-PUBLIC BUILDINGS-POLICE VEHICLE LEASE 

$ 75,410.00 

$ 451,210.00 



WATER AND SEWER DEPARTMENT 

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURES 

410 - WATER & SEWER - REVENUES 

36950 

371 10 

37291 ]PENALTY REVENUE 

BAD DEBT COLLECTION 

METERED WATER SALES (Customers) 

37140 

371 92 

37193 

371 94 

371 95 

3721 0 

I 

37299 MISCELLANEOUS 

SALES TO OTHER WATER DISTRICTS 

METER CONNECTION FEE 

CHARGES FOR SERVICE 

SALES OF MATERIALS 

INSTALLATION CHARGES 

SEWER SERVICE CHARGE (Customers) 

TOTAL REVENUES - WATERISEWER 

I 

410 WATER 8 SEWER - NON-COMMITTED REVENUES - 

37910 

37196  WATER TAP FEES I t  495.120.00 

INTEREST EARNINGS 

37298 ISEWER DEVELOPMENT FEES 

37198 

37296 

TOTAL NON-COMMITTED REVENUES - WATERISEWER I $ 1.971.259.00 

WATER DEVELOPMENT FEES 

SEWER TAP FEES 

TOTAL WATER AND SEWER REVENUES 

52100 -WATER EXPENDITURES 

231 LEGAL NOTICE PUBLICATION 

235 MEMBERSHIP, REGISTRATION FEES, TUITION 

110 

134 
- - 

141 PAYROLLTAX 

142  HEALTH INSURANCE 

241 ELECTRIC 
245 TELEPHONE 

$ 6,979.00 

$ 25,466.00 

- --  - 

254 ENGINEERING 

261 REPAIR & MAINTENANCE - VEHICLES 

SALARIES 

CHRISTMAS BONUS 

-- 

262 REPAIR & MAINTENANCE - MACHINERY 

269 REPAIR & MAINTENANCE-OTHER 

$ 92,552.00 

$ 325.00 

- - 

310 OFFICE SUPPLY 

320 OPERATING SUPPLIES 

322 CHEMICAL & LAB SUPPLIES 



934 (WATER LINE CONSTRUCTIONIREPAIR 

326 

331 

353 

391 

510 

TOTAL WATER EXPENDITURES I $ 2,434,610.00 

52200-WASTEWATER PLANT 

CLOTHING & UNIFORMS 

GAS, OIL, DIESEL, GREASE, ETC. 

WATER PURCHASED FOR RESALE 

WATER METERS 

INSURANCE 

147 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 

200 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 

$ 1,737.00 

$ 3,386.00 

$ 630,028.00 

$ 26,882.00 

.% A ~ 7 1  nn 

235 

241 

245 

MEMBERSHIPS, REGISTRATION FEES, TUITION 

ELECTRICITY 

TELEPHONE 

254 

261 

262 

291 

310 

ENGINEERING SERVICES 

REPAIR & MAINTENANCE - VEHICLES 

REPAIR & MAINTENANCE - MACHINERY 

320 

322 

$ 16,303.00 

$ 22.00 

$ 9.520.00 

IMMUNIZATION SERVICES 

OFFICE SUPPLIES 

326 

329 

533 (EQUIPMENT RENTAL ( $  

540  DEPRECIATION I s 

$ 50.00 

$ 1,132.00 

OPERATING SUPPLIES 

CHEMICAL & LAB SUPPLIES 

331 GAS, OIL, DIESEL, GREASE, ETC. 

510  INSURANCE 

I 

596 STATE ENVIRONMENTAL FEES I $ 2,750.00 

$ 6,541 .OO 

$ 12,717.00 

UNIFORMS & CLOTHING 

LAB ANALYSIS CONTRACT 

$ 3,923.00 

$ 3,092.00 

$ 1,446.00 

$ 1,090.00 

630 

790 

TOTAL WASTEWATER PLANT EXPENDITURES I $ 426,909.00 

900 

934 

INTEREST 

MISCELLANEOUS 

$ 64,888.00 

$ 1,060.00 

CAPITAL OUTLAY 

PLANT CONSTRUCTION 

$ 32,625.00 

$ 58,966.00 



5221 ISEWER COLLECTION SYSTEM 

141  PAYROLLT TAX I $ 2,271 .OO 

142  HEALTH INSURANCE I s 9 184 00 

110 

134 

SALARIES 

CHRISTMAS BONUS 

RETIREMENT 

,UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 

TOTAL COLLECTION SYSTEM EXPENDITURES 

$ 29,680.00 

$ 108.00 

- , . - . . - - 

$ 1,748.00 

$ 101.00 

'CONTRACT SERVICES 

ENGINEERING SERVICES 

REPAIR & wvNTENANcE - MACHINERY 

REPAIR & MAINTENANCE - OTHER 

IMMUNIZATION SERVICES 

OPERATING SUPPLIES 

CHEMICALS-ODOR PREVENTION 

UNIFORMS 

GAS, OIL, DIESEL FUEL, GREASE, ETC. 

MISCELLANEOUS 

CAPITOL OUTLAY 

SEWER LINE CONSTRUCTION & REPAIR 

I - 

52314 INFORMATION MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS- UTILITIES 

$ 86.00 

$ 13,552.00 

$ 2,220.00 

$ 1,793.00 

$ 

$ 1,159.00 

$ 42,245.00 

$ 883.00 

$ 1 19.00 

$ 15.00 

$ 24,022.00 

$ 177.546.00 

255 

260 

TOTAL INFORMATION MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS 

948 

949 

52316 - BILLING & COLLECTIONS 

I I o ISALARIES 

DATA PROCESSING SERVICE-LOCAL GOVERNMENT 

REPAIR & MAINTENANCE-COMPUTER HARDWARE 

COMPUTER SUPPLIES I $ 108.00 

COMPUTER EQUIPMENT COMPONENTS I $ 325.00 

- -  

134 ~CHRISTMAS BONUS 

$ 4,950.00 

$ 1,491 .OO 

141 

142 

143 RETIREMENT 

147 IUNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 

PAY ROLL TAX 

HEALTH INSURANCE 

$ 2,921.00 

$ 157.00 

21 1 

215 

$ 3,789.00 

$ 12,290.00 

-- 

253 

255 

POSTAL & MAILING EXPENSE 

DEBT SERVICE 

$ 7,531 .OO 

$ 120,730.00 
- -  - 

AUDIT 

DATA PROCESSING SERVICE 

$ 2,863.00 

$ 

$ 463.00 

$ 

$ 200,630.00 

310 

320 

510 

790 

$ 

$ 347.00 
-~ - 

OFFICE SUPPLIES 
OPERATING SUPPLIES 

INSURANCE-TML 

MISCELLANEOUS 

TOTAL BILLING AND COLLECTION EXPENSE-WATER & SEWER 



TOTAL WATER AND SEWER REVENUES I $ 4,010,163.00 

TOTAL WATER AND SEWER EXPENDITURES 1 $ 3,384,190.00 

TOTALDRUGFUNDREVENUES 

TOTAL DRUG FUND EXPENDITURES 

$ 4,118.00 

$ 898.00 



THlS ORDINANCE SHALL BE EFFECTIVE BEGINNING JULY I ,  2001, PUBLIC WELFARE 
REQUIRING IT. 

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE BOARD OFaAYOR AND ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF 
SPRING HILL, TENNESSEE, ON THIS 1 6 - , DAY OF JttW, 2001. 

Oc-i-or3Ef= , 

RAY W ~ L I  S, MAYOR 4" 

Passed on first reading: September 17, 2001 

Passed on second reading: October 15, 2001 




